# 502615463 12/27/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2662034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CANDICE ANN MAKOWSKI	12/30/2011	
CICELEE RENEE MAKOWSKI	12/30/2011	
MARY VIRGINIA MAKOWSKI	01/01/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAKINNOVATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	3300 DEPEW STREET
City:	WHEATRIDGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80212

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13448373

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: CANDICE@MAKINNOVATIONS.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANDICE ANN MAKOWSKI Address Line 1: 3300 DEPEW STREET

Address Line 4: WHEATRIDGE, COLORADO 80212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE ANN MAKOWSKI		
Signature:	/Candice Ann Makowski/		
Date:	12/27/2013		

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignmentPg1-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031855 FRAME: 0625 P \$40.00 13448373

502615463

source=AssignmentPg1-2#page2.tif
source=AssignmentPg3-4#page1.tif
source=AssignmentPg3-4#page2.tif
source=AssignmentPg5-6#page1.tif
source=AssignmentPg5-6#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031855 FRAME: 0626

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mary Virginia Makowski, with an address of PO BOX 566, Capitan, New Mexico, 88316 made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I and my co-inventors executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 15, 2010 having a United States country code and number of "US 12/802,809" and which is entitled "Patient Hydration System" and claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/268,790, filed June 15, 2009 and entitled "Patient Hydration System", and also made international filing as PCT Application No. PCT/US2010/001721 and filed on June 15, 2010;

WHEREAS, MakInnovations, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, having its principal address at PO Box 2669, Ruidoso Downs, NM 88346 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc.;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intention of all parties to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc., from Mary Virginia Makowski to MakInnovations, LLC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Applications, and all reissues or extensions of such, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and any interests in all associated licenses, royalty payments, etc.; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

Page 1 of 2

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my	v hand this 1st day	v of January 2012.

Name: Mary Virginia Makowski

Witnessed, on this 1st day of January 2012, by

Witness Signature

Witness Address

Witness Address

MARGIE MORALS

Witness Name (Print)

Witness Phone Number

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Candice Ann Makowski, residing at Ann Department of the Wheel Robert Color Col

WHEREAS, MakInnovations, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, having its principal office located at ZOSO HWY FO, Unit (a, Rod XX DXONS A) (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc.;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intention of all parties to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc., from Candice Ann Makowski to MakInnovations, LLC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Applications, and all reissues or extensions of such, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and any interests in all associated licenses, royalty payments, etc.; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

Page 1 of 2

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>没人</u> day o	of
<u>Ogcambur</u> , 2011,	<u>Candin A Makowski</u> Name: Candice Ann Makowski	
Witnessed, on this 3044 d	ay of <u>Oacambac</u> , 2011, by	
Mula M. Malaz Witness Signature	4: 321 6-15+, Pallands, CA 92373 Witness Address	
winess pigname	ALITICOS LIGITICOS	
<u>Marcia M. Makauski</u>	909.835.55.27	
Witness Name (Print)	Witness Phone Number	

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MakInnovations, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, having its principal office located at Z6394 US HVN 70, Unit to Residue Company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc.;

AND WHEREAS, it is the intention of all parties to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and Letters Patent, and any interest in related licenses, royalties, etc., from Cicelee Renee Makowski to MakInnovations, LLC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Applications, and all reissues or extensions of such, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and any interests in all associated licenses, royalty payments, etc.; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

Page 1 of 2

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	this_3\H\_	day	of
Dacambar_, 2011,	Carlo	Dones	Maki	a L	_ 47		

Name: Cicelee Renee Makowski

Witnessed, on this 30-47 day of Occarnity, 2011, by

Witness Signature Witness Address

ANUL M. Witness Address

Witness Address

Marcia M. Makowski 909.835.5527 Witness Name (Print) Witness Phone Number